Small signal Schottky diodes
Features
 Low conduction and reverse losses
 Negligible switching losses
 Low forward and reverse recovery times
 Extremely fast switching
 Surface mount device
 Low capacitance diode

15
3 Ordering information
Figure 21. Ordering information scheme
Table 11. Ordering information
Order code Marking Package Weight Base qty Delivery mode
BAT54FILM D86 SOT-23 Single 10 mg 3000 Tape and reel
BAT54SFILM D88 SOT-23 Serial 10 mg 3000 Tape and reel
BAT54CFILM KL3
SOT-23
Common cathode
10 mg 3000 Tape and reel
BAT54AFILM D84
SOT-23
Common anode
10 mg 3000 Tape and reel
BAT54WFILM D73 SOT-323 Single 6 mg 3000 Tape and reel
BAT54SWFILM D78 SOT-323 Serial 6 mg 3000 Tape and reel
BAT54CWFILM D77
SOT-323
Common cathode
6 mg 3000 Tape and reel
BAT54AWFILM D74
SOT-323
Common anode
6 mg 3000 Tape and reel
BAT54JFILM 86 SOD-323 5 mg 3000 Tape and reel
BAT54JFILM-HQ 86 SOD-323 5 mg 10000 Tape and reel
BAT54KFILM 86 SOD-523 1.4 mg 3000 Tape and reel
BAT54ZFILM D72 SOD-123 10 mg 3000 Tape and reel
Small signal Schottky diodes
BAT54CFILM
X-ON Electronics